
1 Nancy Pease 30-39 3:31:07
2 Kjerstin Lastufka 20-29 3:44:18
3 Mari Shiriza 20-29 3:47:27
4 Amy Johns 30-39 3:53:06
5 Laura McDonough 30-39 4:03:27
6 Anne Wilkas 30-39 4:04:17
7 Tracy Whitaker 30-39 4:04:45
8 Cindy Drinkwater 30-39 4:16:24
9 Lori Ambruz 20-29 4:21:10
10 Leslie Kroloff 40-49 4:22:48
11 Dawn Rider 30-39 4:27:09
12 Liesel Dyar 50-59 4:30:08
13 Bobbi Fyten 40-49 4:33:05
14 Mary Ellen La Berge 40-49 4:33:22
15 Tracy Middelton 20-29 4:36:21
16 Shannon Brunner 20-29 4:37:44
17 Suzanne DiPietro 30-39 4:38:28
18 Wendy Long 30-39 4:38:58
19 Lois Bettini 30-39 4:40:53
20 Ellyn Brown 40-49 4:42:02
21 Adele Alderman 30-39 4:42:41
22 Shawn Armstrong 50-59 4:47:03
23 Nancy Brusseau 30-39 4:52:38
24 Tania Spurkland 40-49 4:57:19
25 Donna Roberson 30-39 5:01:20
26 Linda Wilson 40-49 5:07:29
27 Stephanie Kind 30-39 5:07:41
28 Mary Kemppel 50-59 5:14:02
29 Kristen Wade 20-29 5:15:02
30 Patricia Wong 30-39 5:16:39
31 Carol Hult 40-49 5:20:03
32 Carolyn Brodin 30-39 5:25:38
33 Patty Montague 40-49 5:26:32
34 Marge Poland 40-49 5:26:48
35 Cathy Porter 20-29 5:34:28
36 Brooke Wallace 30-39 5:34:29
37 Sissy Adams 30-39 5:47:52
38 Rachel King 30-39 5:53:17
39 Donna Schwirtz 30-39 5:54:50
40 Katy Anderson 30-39 5:55:28
41 Natalie Phillips 30-39 5:56:57
42 Mary Lee Miller 30-39 5:59:39

1 Harry Johnson 30-39 3:14:53
2 Lance Kopsack 30-39 3:16:47
3 Marten Martensen 20-29 3:17:19

Men 

1995 Crow Pass Crossing
Overall
Women



4 Adam Verrier 20-29 3:19:52
5 Urban Enkvist 20-29 3:21:33
6 Kevin Donley 20-29 3:21:45
7 Jim Renkert 30-39 3:22:48
8 Tony Slatonbarker 20-29 3:23:24
9 Michael Graham 30-39 3:26:23
10 Braun Kopsack 30-39 3:29:10
11 Mel Strauch 30-39 3:31:18
12 Jacques Boutet 30-39 3:32:06
13 Patrick Bauer 20-29 3:33:10
14 Tom Corbin 40-49 3:37:55
15 Steve Colt 30-39 3:38:02
16 Glenn Frick 50-59 3:40:04
17 Anthony Stailon 30-39 3:41:18
18 Steve Wallace 20-29 3:41:46
19 John Hornbrook 30-39 3:42:01
20 Laddie Shaw 40-49 3:43:44
21 Tony Larson 20-29 3:46:56
22 Lars Spurkland         20-29 3:48:20
23 Gary Snyder 20-29 3:50:26
24 Dave Bernacki 30-39 3:50:51
25 Rick Weber 30-39 3:52:04
26 Joseph Anderson 20-29 3:53:18
27 Kimball Forrest 40-49 3:56:36
28 Dennis Meiners 40-49 3:56:49
29 Bill DeJariais 20-29 3:57:20
30 John Wilson 30-39 3:57:37
31 Robert Tangen 20-29 3:59:15
32 Clinton Playle 30-39 4:00:01
33 Edgar Blatchford 40-49 4:00:44
34 Paul Pusich 30-39 4:01:19
35 Matt Jones 20-29 4:01:50
36 Clint McCool 30-39 4:03:46
37 Shawn Hull 20-29 4:04:22
38 Courtney Jiones 20-29 4:07:05
39 Bruce Zimmerman 40-49 4:07:45
40 Jason Minook 20-29 4:08:02
41 Jeffrey Bannish 30-39 4:11:28
42 Jean LaCroix 20-29 4:13:45
43 Carl Johnson 20-29 4:14:25
44 Ned Rozell 30-39 4:14:57
45 Glenn Gellert 30-39 4:15:21
46 Roger Kemppel 50-59 4:15:40
47 Christopher Heaphey 30-39 4:15:54
48 Behzad Rajabian 30-39 4:17:49
49 Matthew Claman 30-39 4:23:05
50 Bobby Jefts 30-39 4:28:37
51 Brian Steoker 30-39 4:29:26
52 Keith Paige 30-39 4:29:54
53 Vic Winters 30-39 4:30:52
54 Mark Fineman 20-29 4:31:15



55 Steve Daigle 30-39 4:31:40
56 Philip Verrier 50-59 4:34:08
57 Robert Allen 40-49 4:34:16
58 Sandy Murray 50-59 4:37:14
59 Bill Grames 30-39 4:38:59
60 Ken Diemer 30-39 4:41:01
61 Christopher Taylor 30-39 4:41:07
62 Allan Juliard 40-49 4:41:10
63 Scott Taylor 20-29 4:42:02
64 Richard Lucu 40-49 4:42:07
65 Michael Wayt 30-39 4:42:41
66 Brent Widenhouse 30-39 4:45:42
67 Brooks Wade 50-59 4:47:48
68 Jay Poss 20-29 4:49:39
69 Michael Squires 30-39 4:53:57
70 Chris Gronning 40-49 4:54:31
71 Ken Rice 40-49 4:55:48
72 Ken Pitcher 50-59 4:57:08
73 Tim Middelton 50-59 4:58:44
74 Israel Halcomb 20-29 5:00:55
75 Joe Alvard 40-49 5:01:30
76 Bob Vitale 40-49 5:05:03
77 Donald Kinney 30-39 5:07:35
78 John McMahon 20-29 5:08:28
79 Wayne Eski 20-29 5:09:54
80 Brant McGee 40-49 5:10:09
81 Larry Peck 40-49 5:10:09
82 Tab Ballantine 40-49 5:11:14
83 Rudolph Kula 30-39 5:13:17
84 Tobben Spurkland 50-59 5:13:17
85 Paul Mattle 20-29 5:20:44
86 Robert Prosser 40-49 5:23:17
87 Brian Miles 40-49 5:26:30
88 John Frost 40-49 5:33:54
89 David Diehl 30-39 5:34:09
90 Michael Titone 30-39 5:36:44
91 Charles Utermohle 40-49 5:37:42
92 Terence Doocey 20-29 5:45:43
93 Gennady Tavlintsev 50-59 5:47:48
94 G.B. Jones 40-49 5:56:33

1 Kjerstin Lastufka 3:44:18
2 Mari Shiriza 3:47:27
3 Lori Ambruz 4:21:10
4 Liesel Dyar 4:30:08
5 Tracy Middelton 4:36:21

1995 Crow Pass Crossing
Age Group Results

Women 20 - 29



6 Shannon Brunner 4:37:44
7 Shawn Armstrong 4:47:03
8 Kristen Wade 5:15:02
9 Cathy Porter 5:34:28

1 Nancy Pease 3:31:07
2 Amy Johns 3:53:06
3 Laura McDonough 4:03:27
4 Anne Wilkas 4:04:17
5 Tracy Whitaker 4:04:45
6 Cindy Drinkwater 4:16:24
7 Dawn Rider 4:27:09
8 Suzanne DiPietro 4:38:28
9 Wendy Long 4:38:58
10 Lois Bettini 4:40:53
11 Adele Alderman 4:42:41
12 Nancy Brusseau 4:52:38
13 Donna Roberson 5:01:20
14 Stephanie Kind 5:07:41
15 Patricia Wong 5:16:39
16 Carolyn Brodin 5:25:38
17 Brooke Wallace 5:34:29
18 Sissy Adams 5:47:52
19 Rachel King 5:53:17
20 Donna Schwirtz 5:54:50
21 Katy Anderson 5:55:28
22 Natalie Phillips 5:56:57
23 Mary Lee Miller 5:59:39

1 Leslie Kroloff 4:22:48
2 Bobbi Fyten 4:33:05
3 Mary Ellen La Berge 4:33:22
4 Ellyn Brown 4:42:02
5 Tania Spurkland 4:57:19
6 Linda Wilson 5:07:29
7 Patty Montague 5:26:32
8 Marge Poland 5:26:48
9 Carol Hult 5:29:03

1 Mary Kemppel 5:14:02

1 Steve Wallace 3:41:46
2 Joseph Anderson 3:53:18
3 Israel Halcomb 5:00:55

1 Marten Martensen 3:17:19
2 Adam Verrier 3:19:52
3 Urban Enkvist 3:21:33
4 Kevin Donley 3:21:45
5 Tony Slatonbarker 3:23:24

Women 40 - 49

Women 50 - 59

Men Under 20

Men 20 - 29

Women 30 - 39



6 Patrick Bauer 3:33:10
7 Tony Larson 3:46:56
8 Lars Spurkland         3:48:20
9 Gary Snyder 3:50:26
10 Bill DeJariais 3:57:20
11 Robert Tangen 3:59:15
12 Matt Jones 4:01:50
13 Shawn Hull 4:04:22
14 Courtney Jiones 4:07:05
15 Jason Minook 4:08:02
16 Jean LaCroix 4:13:45
17 Carl Johnson 4:14:25
18 Mark Fineman 4:31:15
19 Christopher Taylor 4:41:07
20 Jay Poss 4:49:39
21 John McMahon 5:08:28
22 Wayne Eski 5:09:54
23 Terence Doocey 5:45:43

1 Harry Johnson 3:14:53
2 Lance Kopsack 3:16:47
3 Jim Renkert 3:22:48
4 Michael Graham 3:26:23
5 Braun Kopsack 3:29:10
6 Mel Strauch 3:31:18
7 Jacques Boutet 3:32:06
8 Steve Colt 3:38:02
9 Anthony Stailon 3:41:18
10 John Hornbrook 3:42:01
11 Dave Bernacki 3:50:51
12 Rick Weber 3:52:04
13 John Wilson 3:57:37
14 Clinton Playle 4:00:01
15 Paul Pusich 4:01:19
16 Clint McCool 4:03:46
17 Jeffrey Bannish 4:11:28
18 Ned Rozell 4:14:57
19 Glenn Gellert 4:15:21
20 Christopher Heaphey 4:15:54
21 Behzad Rajabian 4:17:49
22 Matthew Claman 4:23:05
23 Bobby Jefts 4:28:37
24 Brian Steoker 4:29:26
25 Keith Paige 4:29:54
26 Vic Winters 4:30:52
27 Steve Daigle 4:31:40
28 Bill Grames 4:38:59
29 Ken Diemer 4:41:01
30 Scott Taylor 4:42:02
31 Michael Wayt 4:42:41
32 Brent Widenhouse 4:45:42

Men 30 - 39



33 Michael Squires 4:53:57
34 Donald Kinney 5:07:35
35 Rudolph Kula 5:13:17
36 David Diehl 5:34:09
37 Michael Titone 5:36:44

1 Tom Corbin 3:37:55
2 Laddie Shaw 3:43:44
3 Kimball Forrest 3:56:36
4 Dennis Meiners 3:56:49
5 Edgar Blatchford 4:00:44
6 Bruce Zimmerman 4:07:45
7 Robert Allen 4:34:16
8 Allan Juliard 4:41:10
9 Richard Lucu 4:42:07
10 Chris Gronning 4:54:31
11 Ken Rice 4:55:48
12 Joe Alvard 5:01:30
13 Bob Vitale 5:05:03
14 Brant McGee 5:10:09
15 Larry Peck 5:10:09
16 Tab Ballantine 5:11:14
17 Robert Prosser 5:23:17
18 Brian Miles 5:26:30
19 John Frost 5:33:54
20 Charles Utermohle 5:37:42
21 G.B. Jones 5:56:33

1 Glenn Frick 3:40:04
2 Roger Kemppel 4:15:40
3 Philip Verrier 4:34:08
4 Sandy Murray 4:37:14
5 Brooks Wade 4:47:48
6 Ken Pitcher 4:57:08
7 Tim Middelton 4:58:44
8 Tobben Spurkland 5:13:17
9 Gennady Tavlintsev 5:47:48

1 Paul Mattle 5:20:44

Men 40 - 49

Men 50 - 59

Men 60 - 69


